

FILED
APR 28, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 31380-8-III
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

In Re the APPELLANT BRIEF of
LYNN ARNHOLD,

Petitioner,

STATE'S RESPONSIVE BRIEF

Karl Sloan
Prosecuting Attorney

Joseph Caldwell, WSBA 22201
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
237 4th Avenue N.
P.O. Box 1130
Okanogan County, Washington

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

II. ARGUMENT.....7

 A. THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE OF THE VALUE OF THE ITEMS TAKEN FOR THE JURY TO CONVICT APPELLANT OF TEHFT IN THE SECOND DEGREE7

 B. THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE FOR THE JURY TO CONCLUDE THAT SHE INTENDED TO TAKE THE TRAILER..... 9

CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

<u>State v. Camarillo,</u> 115 Wash. 2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	9
<u>State v. Ehrhardt,</u> 167 Wash. App. 934, 276 P.3d 332 (2012)	8
<u>State v. Green,</u> 94 Wash. 2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	7
<u>State v. Hermann,</u> 138 Wash. App. 596, 158 P.3d 96 (2007)	8
<u>State v. Melrose,</u> 2 Wash. App. 824, 470 P.2d 552 (1970)	8
<u>State v. Myers,</u> 133 Wash. 2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997).....	7
<u>State v. Salinas,</u> 119 Wash. 2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	7
